Amend SB 1385 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 3, line 5, strike "athlete agent or attorney" and substitute "attorney licensed to practice law in this state".
- (2) On page 3, line 25, strike "athlete agent or attorney" and substitute "attorney licensed to practice law in this state".
- (3) Strike added Section 51.9246(g)(3), Education Code (page 5, lines 11-15), and renumber the remaining subdivisions of Subsection (g) accordingly.
 - (4) Strike page 7, lines 2-7, and substitute the following:
- (k) Nothing in this section may be construed as permitting an athlete agent to take any action prohibited under Section 2051.351, Occupations Code.
- (5) Strike page 7, line 11, and substitute the following appropriately numbered SECTION:

SECTION _____. This Act takes effect July 1, 2021, if it receives a vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to each house, as provided by Section 39, Article III, Texas Constitution. If this Act does not receive the vote necessary to take effect July 1, 2021, this Act takes effect September 1, 2021.

(6) Renumber SECTIONS of the bill appropriately.